SEP Plan – Timeline and Stages of the Process


From: Armendariz, Rosa <rarmendariz@losmedanos.edu>
Sent: Friday, November 14, 2025 11:19 AM
To: Simone, Adrianna <asimone@losmedanos.edu>; Pedersen, Ryan <RPedersen@losmedanos.edu>; Giambattista, Louie <LGiambattista@losmedanos.edu>; Duldulao, Abigail <ADuldulao@losmedanos.edu>; Gunder, Paula <pgunder@losmedanos.edu>
Subject: RE: Follow-Up on Process and Senate-Recommended Revision to SEP 
 
Thanks, Adrianna.
 
It would be helpful if you can clarify the process and timeline for approving the plan to the Academic Senate and integrating the suggested changes that we heard on 10/20/25 (also attached document summary from Eric Sanchez – received on 10/22/25; all were integrated). 
 
Here’s the stages of the process that help to reassure the group that we did hear them and incorporated the feedback:
 
· Presented at Academic Senate and Classified Senate on 10/6/25 (first read)
· Presented at SGC on 10/8/25 (first read)
· Presented and heard feedback from Academic Senate and Classified Senate on 10/20/25
· Integrated recommended amendments/additions from Academic Senate and Classified Senate
· Presented final version with amendments and rational to SGC on 10/22/25 (for final approval)
· Email sent to Academic Senate on 10/23/25 documenting and confirming the changes that were made in accordance with the Academic Senate and Classified Senate recommended amendments and with final approval from SGC.
 
 
Will the agenda include the original email that notes that it was sent on October 23, 2025? 
 
If you feel comfortable sharing this and reviewing the email and document, Ryan and I do not have to speak on the topic. Ryan will likely be there for other topics as well. I have a few back-to-back meetings and will try to pop in. Please let me know if you feel strongly about my attendance.
 
We appreciate working with all of you on this and all of our college initiatives. It is an important time to continue strong communication and partnership! 
 
Best,
Rosa

